Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

ABOLITION OF ASSETS RECOVERY AGENCY AND ITS DIRECTOR

PART 3

TRANSFER OR ABOLITION OF REVENUE FUNCTIONS

- 94 (1) Section 318 (Revenue functions regarding employment) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)(a) for "the Director" substitute "SOCA".
 - (3) In subsection (2) for "the Director" substitute "SOCA".
 - (4) In subsection (3)(a) for "the Director" substitute "SOCA".
 - (5) In subsection (4) for "the Director" substitute "SOCA".